Adopted

HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 23-12-1081

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a purchase order for a Caterpillar Snow Bucket for an amount not to exceed \$42,755.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has budgeted \$42,800 in the FY24 Capital Improvements Project fund for the purchase of a Loader bucket; and

WHEREAS, NC Machinery has provided a quote of \$42,755 for the purchase of a Caterpillar Bucket; and

WHEREAS, the budgeted funds are sufficient to purchase the loader bucket; and

WHERAS, The machine will have a 12 month warranty with unlimited hours,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a purchase order for a Caterpillar Snow Bucket for an amount not to exceed \$42,755.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 12th day of December, 2023.

Thomas Morphet, Mayor ANNES BOROL CORPOR Fullerton, MMC, Borough Clerk Alekka **OCTOBER 17** 2002 FOFAL